

# Lockheed Martin Enterprise Public Key Infrastructure Key Recovery Policy

May 2013

Copyright, Lockheed Martin, 2013

If you have any questions or comments regarding the Lockheed Martin ePKI Key Recovery Policy, please send an e-mail to the PKI Team at pki.fc-corp@lmco.com. The appropriate team member will respond to your inquiry.

# **Document Change History**

## **LM PKI Key Recovery Policy**

VER	DATE	INFORMATION AFFECTED	RFC	AUTHORIZED BY
1.0	6/2006	Baselined		PKI Team
2.0	5/2013	Update URL to CertiPath Policy documents.	-	PKI Team

**Contact Information** 

Organization: Corporate Information Security Office <a href="http://protection.global.lmco.com/protection/secorgs/ciso/index.cfm">http://protection.global.lmco.com/protection/secorgs/ciso/index.cfm</a>

## **Table of Contents**

1	Introduction	4

### 1 Introduction

Lockheed Martin, which issues and escrows encryption keys for its subscribers, has chosen to adopt the Key Recovery Policy (KRP) published by the CertiPath Commercial Public Key Infrastructure (PKI) Bridge. This approach was agreed upon by all current members of the CertiPath Policy Management Authority, which includes Lockheed Martin and other Aerospace and Defense enterprises; and, as such, the CertiPath KRP was inherited by all CertiPath members. Each organization is responsible for mapping their internal Key Recovery processes to the CertiPath KRP and documenting that in their own Key Recovery Practices Statement (KRPS). The KPRS is an internal only document that is restricted from public viewing. Each organization's KRPS is audited periodically to ensure that this mapping to the CertiPath KRP is valid and in place.

The CertiPath KRP is publicly available and can be viewed at the following location: <a href="https://www.certipath.com/library/policy-management-authority/policy-documents">https://www.certipath.com/library/policy-management-authority/policy-documents</a>